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FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 #

ALL PROGRAMMES - DIRECT SECOND YEAR BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY (ADMITTED IN SE 2025-26)
CAP (OPEN / GCLM/ OBC/SEBCIERC, SC/ST/ YJINTISBCY); INSTITUTE

.
¥

SR HEAD OF FEES /| CHARGES NOTE CAP CAP MALE : CAP FEMALE
(OPEN-D0O8)
(GCLM-D009) - (EBC-D012) (EBC-D040) (SCISTNJ NT
{INSTITUTE & {OBCISEBC-D036) | - (OBCISEBC-D04Y) - (Do1 N
AGAINST VACANCY '
D010)
1_| Tuition Fees ‘ 4 1,91,304.00 95,652.00 | - Eor
= .
2 | Development Fees i 28,696.00 28,696.00 28,696.00 28,696.00
3 | Yuva Raksha Group Insurance ?remium @ 125.00 L 125,00 125.00
4 | Caution Money Déposit & 1,000_.00 1,000.00 3 1,000.00
' TOTAL: ©2,21,125.00 1,25,473.00 29,821.00

PAY FEES BY DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MUMBA! - IN F/-\VOUR OF -
“DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING”

NOTE: - :

1. * . Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority.
2.} : 100% Tuition Fees to SC/STNVJ/NT/SBC & CAP-FEMALE EBC/OBC, 50% Tuition Fees to CAP-MALE OBC/SEBC/EBC, are reimbursable from Govt, of
Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through MahaDBT
Scholarship portal. hitps://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in/ .

3.} : In case of non-sanction of Freeship/Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per regular students fees structure.

4.4 . Fees are subject to changes, if any, by the Authorities. ; ;
5. @: Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium is for Personal Accident Insurance of Rs. 5,00,000/- as per MU circular no. SW/29/0f 2022,
students are hereby informed that the policy will be effective only when the fees from all the students of our college is collected & insurance pra)
to Insurance Company. : o
6. &_: Taken one time & refundable fo student leaving college against submission of original fee receipt.




